

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2226

Page 1, line 14, remove "mental and"

Page 1, line 15, remove "emotional"

Page 1, line 17, remove "psychotherapeutic and"

Page 1, line 18, remove "for the purpose of treating diagnosed"

Page 1, line 19, remove "nervous and mental disorders"

Page 2, line 15, remove "or"

Page 2, line 16, remove "counseling"

Page 2, line 17, remove ", counselor, advisor,"

Page 2, line 18, remove "or consultant" and remove ", counselor, advisor, or"

Page 2, line 19, remove "consultant"

Page 3, line 8, replace "qualified clinical" with "licensed certified" and after the first comma insert "licensed professional counselors,"

Page 3, line 10, remove "as defined by the board" and remove "performing or"

Page 3, line 15, replace "seven" with "three"

Page 3, line 16, replace "At least four" with "Two"

Page 3, line 22, replace "At least two members" with "One member" and replace "representatives" with "a representative"

Page 3, line 23, replace "have" with "has"

Page 3, line 25, replace "three" with "one"

Page 3, line 26, replace the second "two" with "one" and replace the third "two" with "one"

Page 3, line 27, remove "members, including the chairman,"

Page 3, line 29, replace "representatives" with "representative"

Page 6, line 5, after "board" insert ", not to exceed one hundred dollars"

Page 8, line 10, replace "not competent to testify" with "excluded from testifying" and replace "alimony" with "annulment, separation,"

Page 8, line 11, after "relationship" insert ", unless both parties agree to allow the therapist to testify"

Page 8, remove lines 13 through 27

Renumber accordingly